

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6672

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

ME16 9QQ

26 April 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to bank and agency spend and usage.

You asked:

- 1) Please detail your Bank and Agency Spend in the format provided by the following NHSIE Staff Groups for the past financial year (April 2020 March 2021)
- 2) Please detail your Bank and Agency usage in hours in the format provided by the following NHSIE Staff Groups for the past financial year (April 2020 – March 2021)

Trust response:

1. Under Section 22 - Information intended for future publication the information you requested is published on the trust website using the following link/s: https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/recent-foiresponses/
The link should take you to the Data to Support FOI FAQ's page where you need to click on the Finance dropdown.

Alternatively, from our website home page, click the Freedom of Information Tab, then the Data to Support FOI FAQ's tab and then the Finance dropdown at the bottom of the page where you will find all the information.

This information will be updated on a regular basis.

2.

NHSIE Staff Group	Agency Hours	Bank Hours
Administrative & Clerical	804	272,414
Allied Health Professionals	49,858	26,480
Healthcare Assistants	3,367	291,071

Healthcare Scientists	465	10,387
Medical & Dental	75,145	149,790
Nursing & Midwifery	152,679	376,952
Support Staff		
Other		